
P indicates partial funding.

Hood Canal Coordinating Council Funding Table 2013-01
SRFB PSAR

Regional Allocations:
Total Early Action Funding Approved

Total Funding to be Awarded, December
Allocation Remaining After Funding Decision $0

Hood Canal Coordinating Council Lead Entity

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
2 13-1211 State Parks $944,073 $944,073 $0 $0

3 13-1221 Jefferson County of $251,092 $251,092 $17,033 $17,033

5 13-1173 Mason Conservation Dist $0 Alternate $344,212 $344,212

6 13-1215 Hood Canal SEG $0 Alternate $700,000 Alternate

7 13-1218 Hood Canal SEG $0 Alternate $100,000 Alternate

8 13-1204 Mason Conservation Dist $0 Alternate $47,060 Alternate

9 13-1213 Long Live the Kings $0 Alternate $638,832 Alternate

10 13-1219 Hood Canal SEG $0 Alternate $75,000 Alternate

11 13-1198 Jefferson Land Trust $0 Alternate $370,854 Alternate

12 13-1199 North Olympic Salmon Coalition $0 Alternate $221,138 Alternate

13 13-1071 North Olympic Salmon Coalition $0 Alternate $327,070 Alternate

14 13-1217 Hood Canal SEG $0 Alternate $228,568 Alternate

15 13-1206 Northwest Watershed Institute $0 Alternate $212,500 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,195,165 $361,245

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR

Large Cap PSAR
$1,195,165 $2,629,386 $1,666,389

$638,755 $0
$1,195,165 $361,245 $0

$1,629,386 $1,666,389

Dosewallips Riparian Corridor Acquisition Phase II

Duckabush Floodplain Acquisition 2013

Southern Hood Canal Riparian Enhancement Phase II

Lower Big Beef Creek Restoration- Construction

Lower Union River Assessment and Design

3 Crabs  Restoration: Phase I Construction

Walkers Ck Estuary Restoration / Conservation 2013

Tarboo Bay Shoreline Acquisition

Lower Skabob Creek Restoration Preliminary Design 

Lilliwaup Creek Restoration Construction

Hood Canal Summer Chum Riparian Restoration

Snow Creek Watershed Acquisition and Restoration

East Jefferson Summer Chum Riparian Phase II



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-02

Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Regional Allocation: $2,700,000

Lead Entity: Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $2,565,000

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1083 R Seven Springs Restoration Wahkiakum Conservation Dist $241,500 $241,500

2 13-1115 R WF Grays River Chum Channel 
Design/Restoration

Lower Columbia River FEG $265,225 $265,225

3 13-1153 P Otter Creek Side Channel Design Cowlitz Indian Tribe $114,400 $114,400

4 13-1156 R Lower Cispus Side Channels Restoration Cowlitz Indian Tribe $229,300 $229,300

5 13-1081 R Elochoman River Restoration, Woods 
Property

Wahkiakum Conservation Dist $89,395 $89,395

6 13-1105 P Silver-Bluebird Creek Fish Passage Design Lower Columbia River FEG $84,360 $84,360

7 13-1158 R Little Creek Side Channels Cowlitz Indian Tribe $80,000 $80,000

8 13-1160 R Grays River Reach 3 Road Abandonment Cowlitz Indian Tribe $82,500 $82,500

9 13-1113 C Rock Creek Reach 3 Conservation Project Columbia Land Trust $197,831 $197,831

10 13-1082 R Delameter Creek Restoration Cowlitz Conservation Dist $237,550 $237,550

11 13-1154 P Lower Yellowjacket Creek Design Cowlitz Indian Tribe $194,905 $194,905

12 13-1233 P McCormick Creek Design Clark Public Utilities $72,150 $72,150

13 13-1114 R Duncan Dam Fish Passage Restoration Lower Columbia River FEG $169,152 $169,152

14 13-1109 P E. Fork Lewis River Restoration Design, 
Reach 5A-B

Lower Columbia Estuary Partner $162,716 $162,716

15 13-1155 P Lower South Fork Grays River Design Cowlitz Indian Tribe $144,200 $144,200

16 13-1110 P La Center Wetlands Restoration Design Lower Columbia Estuary Partner $199,816 $199,816

Total Funded: $2,565,000

Lead Entity: Klickitat County Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $135,000

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1404 P Mill Creek Fish Passage Final Design Underwood Conservation Dist $55,000 $55,000

2 13-1409 P Rattlesnake Creek LWD Project 
Development 

Underwood Conservation Dist $80,000 $80,000

Total Funded: $135,000



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-03

Northeast Washington
Lead Entity: Kalispel Tribe-Pend Oreille Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $360,000

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1357 R LeClerc Creek Restoration Phase I Kalispel Tribe $185,438 $185,438
2 13-1465 R LeClerc Creek Restoration Phase II Kalispel Tribe $109,562 $109,562
3 13-1394 P East Fork Smalle Creek Fish Passage Design Pend Oreille County of $65,000 $65,000

Total Funded: $360,000



P indicates partial funding.

Puget Sound Partnership Funding Table 2013-04

SRFB PSAR
Regional Allocations:

Total Early Action Funding Approved
Total Funding Requested, December

Allocation Remaining After Funding Decision $5

Island County Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $240,784
PSAR Allocation: $820,084
PSAR Allocation for December: $820,084 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.

Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1061 Cornet Bay Nearshore Restoration 

Areas 1 and 3
NW Straits Marine Cons 
Found

$140,841 $140,841 $39,155 $39,155

2 13-1112 Crescent Harbor Creek 
Restoration Design & Permit

Skagit River Sys 
Cooperative

$99,939 $99,939 $84,336 $84,336

Total Funded: $240,780 $123,491

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $696,593

$6,795,030 $13,254,200 $10,823,625
$10,076,966 $15,784,194

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR

Large Cap PSAR
$6,795,035 $25,769,146 $33,845,625

$2,437,980 $7,237,806



P indicates partial funding.

Nisqually River Salmon Recovery Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $416,803

PSAR Allocation: $1,419,411
PSAR Allocation Available for December: $25,000 1 early action project awarded in August 2013.

Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $3,529,625
Large Cap PSAR Allocation Available for Dec: $3,529,625 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1144 Lower Ohop Restoration Ph III South Puget Sound SEG $368,460 $368,460
2 13-1145 Nisqually River Knotweed #4 Pierce Co Conservation $18,343 $18,343 $0 $0
3 13-1179 Mashel Shoreline Protection-3 Nisqually Land Trust $30,000 $30,000 $25,000 $25,000

0 13-1148 Lower Powell Restoration Nisqually Land Trust $60,634 Alternate
0 13-1463 McKenna Creek Reach Ranch Nisqually Land Trust $3,529,625 $3,529,625

Funded: $416,803 Funded: $25,000 Funded: $3,529,625

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

North Olympic Peninsula Lead Entity for Salmon
SRFB Allocation: $715,907
PSAR Allocation: $2,437,832

PSAR Allocation for December: $2,121,858 2 early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $4,784,000
Large Cap PSAR Allocation for Dec: $1,434,000 1 early action large cap project awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1078 Elwha River Revegetation Support 

Phase 2
Lower Elwha Klallam 
Tribe

$1,434,000 $1,434,000

5 13-1065 Upper Dungeness Large Wood 
Restoration 

Jamestown S'Klallam 
Tribe

$408,659 $408,659

9 13-1067 Dungeness River Riparian 
Restoration

North Olympic Salmon 
Coalition

$199,456 $199,456

10 13-1068 Ediz Hook Beach Restoration: 
Phase 3

Lower Elwha Klallam 
Tribe

$107,792 $107,792 $597,648 $597,648

2 13-1071 3 Crabs  Restoration: Phase I 
Construction

North Olympic Salmon 
Coalition

$654,135 Alternate

3 13-1064 Dungeness Instream Flow 
Restoration - DIG Phase 4

Clallam Conservation Dist $600,000 Alternate

7 13-1072 3 Crabs Restoration: Phase II 
Engineering Design

North Olympic Salmon 
Coalition

$200,000 Alternate

Funded: $715,907 Funded: $597,648 Funded: $1,434,000

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $1,524,210

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Pierce County Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $562,016
PSAR Allocation: $1,913,849

PSAR Allocation for December: $1,722,754 1 early action project awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation for December: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
2 13-1421 Fennel Creek Restoration Pierce Co Water 

Programs Div
$535,189 $535,189

3 13-1422 Alward Road Acquisition and 
Planning

Pierce Co Water 
Programs Div

$562,016 $562,016 $117,309 $117,309

4 13-1417 South Prairie Creek Riparian 
Restoration 2013

Pierce Co Conservation 
Dist

$95,000 $95,000

Funded: $562,016 Funded: $747,498 Funded: $0
PSAR Remaining for 2014: $975,256

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

San Juan County Community Development Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $307,270
PSAR Allocation: $1,046,463

PSAR Allocation for December: $1,046,463 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $800,000

Large Cap PSAR Allocation for December: $0 1 early action large cap project awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1426 West Beach Creek Restoration 

Phase 2
NW Straits Marine Cons 
Found

$70,464 $70,464 $258,389 $258,389

2 13-1430 SJC Restoration Feasibilities & 
Conceptual Designs

Friends of the San Juans $82,943 $82,943

0 13-1427 Marine Survival of Chinook in the 
San Juans 

Long Live the Kings $236,806 $236,806

Funded: $307,270 Funded: $341,332 Funded: $0

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $705,131

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Skagit Watershed Council Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $1,239,822
PSAR Allocation: $4,221,709

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $4,221,709 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $13,600,000

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $13,600,000 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1052 Davis Slough Fish Passage and 

Flow Restoration
Skagit Fish Enhancement 
Group

$1,151,036 $1,151,036

2 13-1054 Skagit Riparian Restoration & 
Stewardship 

Skagit Fish Enhancement 
Group

$88,786 $88,786 $209,283 $209,283

3 13-1056 Skagit Watershed Habitat 
Protection

Seattle City Light $982,999 $982,999

4 13-1053 Skagit Forks Off-Channel 
Restoration & Feasibility

Fish & Wildlife Dept of $105,726 $105,726

5 13-1055 Pressentin Park Side Channel 
Feasibility

Skagit Fish Enhancement 
Group

$199,913 $199,913

6 13-1059 North Fork Skagit Acquisition and 
Feasibility

Skagit County Public 
Works

$403,750 $403,750

7 13-1057 DD#3 Delta Channel Design Skagit County Public 
Works

$125,000 $125,000

8 13-1425 Skagit Protection Strategy Update Skagit Watershed Council $40,000 $40,000

9 13-1060 Hansen Creek – Reach 5 
Restoration 

Skagit County Public 
Works

$245,140 $245,140

Funded: $1,239,822 Funded: $2,311,811 Funded: $0

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $1,909,898

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Snohomish County Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $565,767
PSAR Allocation: $1,926,620

PSAR Allocation Remainin for December: $1,926,620 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $4,100,000

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $4,100,000 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
0 13-1197 Smith Island Restoration - 

Construction 2 
Snohomish County of $4,100,000 $4,100,000

1 13-1135 Upper Carlson Floodplain 
Reconnection 2013

King County DNR & 
Parks

$1,388,523 $1,388,523

2 13-1169 Tolt River Conservation 2013 King County DNR & 
Parks

$188,589 $188,589 $301,411 $301,411

3 13-1106 SnoCo Beach Nourishment Const Snohomish County Public 
Works

$188,589 $188,589 $110,175 $110,175

4 13-1166 Lower Wallace River Conservation 
Area

Forterra $188,589 $188,589 $61,411 $61,411

0 10-1365 Stillwater Floodplain Restoration - 
Construction

Wild Fish Conservancy $65,100 $65,100

Funded: $565,767 Funded: $1,926,620 Funded: $4,100,000

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Stillaguamish River Salmon Recovery Co-Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $552,129
PSAR Allocation: $1,880,182

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $1,880,182 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1043 South Pass Restoration, Acq & 

Design
Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians

$200,000 $200,000 $0 $0

2 13-1044 N F Stillaguamish ELJ Project III Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians

$552,129 $552,129 $47,871 $47,871 $0 $0

3 13-1086 Stillaguamish Riparian Crew 3 Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians

$400,000 $400,000 $0 $0

4 13-1095 Jim Creek Restoration II Sound Salmon Solutions $140,880 $140,880 $0 $0

Funded: $552,129 Funded: $788,751 Funded: $0

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $1,091,431

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

West Sound Watersheds Council Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $294,655
PSAR Allocation: $1,003,510

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $681,510 2 early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $2,612,000

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $1,802,000 1 early action large cap project awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
0 13-1137 Milwaukee Dock Eelgrass 

Restoration
Suquamish Tribe $1,760,000 $1,760,000

1 13-1194 Carpenter Creek Estuary 
Acquisition

Great Peninsula 
Conservancy

$196,500 $196,500

3 13-1193 Keta Park Floodplain Restoration 
Design

Suquamish Tribe $85,000 $85,000

5 13-1196 KFBP - Grovers Creek Great Peninsula 
Conservancy

$294,655 $294,655 $55,345 $55,345

6 13-1192 Point No Point Wetland 
Restoration Feasibility 

Fish & Wildlife Dept of $156,825 $156,825

8 13-1186 Clear Creek Wetland and 
Floodplain Restoration 

Kitsap County Public 
Works

Alternate

Funded: $294,655 Funded: $493,670 Funded: $1,760,000

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $187,840

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

WRIA 1 Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $711,475
PSAR Allocation: $2,422,740

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $2,422,740 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1280 Larson Reach Phase 2 In-Stream 

Restoration
Lummi Nation $711,475 $711,475 $792,197 $792,197

2 13-1276 North Fork Farmhouse Reach 
Restoration Phase 1

Nooksack Indian Tribe $665,808 $665,808

3 13-1275 SF Nooksack Black Slough 
Restoration Phase 1

Nooksack Indian Tribe $361,172 $361,172

4 13-1279 Skookum-Edfro Instream Design Lummi Nation $84,723 $84,723

5 13-1273 South Fork Reach Acquisition, Phas  Whatcom Land Trust $518,840 $518,840

6 13-1418 South Fork Nooksack River: Camp 
18 Design

Lummi Nation $61,133 Alternate

Funded: $711,475 Funded: $2,422,740 Funded: $0

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

WRIA 13 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $194,755
PSAR Allocation: $663,359

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $663,359 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1265 Little Fishtrap Estuary 

Conservation
Capitol Land Trust $473,114 $473,114

2 13-1261 Burfoot Park Bulkhead Removal South Puget Sound SEG $159,755 $159,755 $155,245 $155,245

3 13-1262 Frank’s Tidelands Design Only 
Grant

South Puget Sound SEG $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000

Funded: $194,755 Funded: $663,359 Funded: $0

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

WRIA 14 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $232,942
PSAR Allocation: $793,383

PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $793,383 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1247 Oakland Bay Estuary Conservation 

Phase III
Capitol Land Trust $50,385 $50,385 $681,543 $681,543

2 13-1246 Johns Creek LWD and Riparian 
Restoration

Mason Conservation Dist $36,000 $36,000 $57,456 $57,456

3 13-1248 Edgewater Beach Nearshore 
Project

South Puget Sound SEG $146,557 $146,557

4 13-1244 Goldsborough and Mill Knotweed 
Assessment

Mason Conservation Dist $56,611 $54,384 P

5 13-1250 Collier Boat Ramp and Jetty Squaxin Island Tribe $164,190 Alternate

6 13-1296 WRIA 14 Barrier Inventory 
Assessment

South Puget Sound SEG $70,000 Alternate

Funded: $232,942 Funded: $793,383 Funded: $0

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Lake Washington/Cedar/Sammamish Watershed (WRIA 8) Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $433,356
PSAR Allocation: $1,475,775

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $1,261,275 1 early action project awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $0

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $0 No early action large cap projects awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1150 Confluence Parks Restoration 

2013
Issaquah City of $433,356 $433,356 $166,644 $166,644

2 13-1141 River Bend Acq - Relocation King Co Water & Land 
Res

$349,631 $349,631

4 13-1133 Sammamish River Side Channel 2 Bothell City of $195,000 $195,000

5 13-1107 Willow Creek Daylighting Final 
Feasibility Study

Edmonds City of $200,000 $200,000

6 / Alt. 13-1236 Little Bear Creek - 134th Ave. 
Culvert Removal

Adopt A Stream 
Foundation

$350,000 $350,000

Alt. 13-1141 River Bend Acq - Relocation King Co Water & Land 
Res

Funded: $433,356 Funded: $1,261,275 Funded: $0

PSAR Remaining for 2014: $0

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



P indicates partial funding.

Green, Duwamish, and Central Puget Sound Watershed (WRIA 9) Lead Entity
SRFB Allocation: $327,353
PSAR Allocation: $1,114,843

PSAR Allocation Remaining for December: $1,114,843 No early action projects awarded in August 2013.
Large Cap PSAR Allocation: $4,420,000

Large Cap PSAR Allocation Remaining for Dec: $2,142,194 1 early action large cap project awarded in August 2013.

Rank Number Name Sponsor Request Funding  Request Funding  Request  Funding
1 13-1099 Duwamish Gardens Restoration Tukwila City of $327,353 $327,353 $622,081 $622,081

2 13-1098 Mill Creek Side Channel (Leber) Kent City of $135,541 $135,541

Funded: $327,353 Funded: $757,622 Funded: $0

SRFB PSAR Large Cap PSAR



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-05

Snake River Salmon Recovery Board
Lead Entity: Snake River Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $1,598,400

Ra
nk

Project 
Number

Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1391 R Tucannon Ranch Habitat Improvement Columbia Conservation Dist $461,860 $461,860

2 13-1363 R S. Touchet RM 8.5 Channel Realignment Umatilla Confederated Tribes $247,738 $247,738

3 13-1399 R Alpowa Instream Post Assisted Log 
Structures

Asotin County PUD $91,080 $91,080

4 13-1398 R Rattlesnake Creek SR 129 Culvert 
Replacement

Asotin Co Conservation Dist $300,000 $300,000

5 13-1400 P East End Irrigation Diversion Improvement Columbia Conservation Dist $88,500 $88,500

6 13-1406 P Baileysburg Conservation Easement  
Assessment 

Blue Mountain Land Trust $42,735 $42,735

7 13-1407 R Walla Walla Basin Fish Screen Projects 2013 Walla Walla Co Cons Dist $323,987 $323,987

9 13-1405 R Riparian Restoration - IMW Study Area Asotin Co Conservation Dist $42,500 $42,500

*8 13-1387 R Mill Cr Passage 9th Ave Construction Tri-State Steelheaders Inc $431,575 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,598,400



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-06

Upper Columbia Salmon Recovery Board Regional Allocation: $1,953,000
Lead Entities: O     Upper Columbia Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $1,953,000

Ra
nk

Project 
Number

Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1337 R Roaring Crk Flow Restoration & Diversion 

Removal 
Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj $77,000 $77,000

2 13-1336 R Chewuch River Instream Flow Enhancement Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj $318,547 $318,547

3 13-1287 A Nason Creek UWP Horseshoe Bend 
Acquisition 

Chelan-Douglas Land Trust $293,000 $293,000

4 13-1334 R MVID - Instream Flow Improvement Project Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj $750,000 $750,000

5 13-1342 P Icicle Boulder Field Passage Design Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj $179,000 $179,000

6 13-1288 A Entiat Stillwaters Gray Reach Acquisitions Chelan-Douglas Land Trust $279,625 $279,625

7 13-1351 P Twisp to Carlton Reach Assessment Cascade Col Reg Fish Enhance $55,828 $55,828

8 13-1332 P Kahler Reconnection, Recruitment, Rehab 
Design

Chelan Co Natural Resource $199,900 Alternate

9 13-1293 R Okanogan River Fish Screen Implementation 
Ph II

Okanogan Conservation Dist $140,250 Alternate

10 13-1327 P Silver Side Channel Design Cascade Col Reg Fish Enhance $66,000 Alternate

11 13-1331 R Nason Creek RM 4.6 Side Channel 
Reconnection

Chelan Co Natural Resource $437,226 Alternate

12 13-1292 R Johnson Creek Barrier Passage Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj $164,900 Alternate

13 13-1298 A Twisp River Poorman Creek Protection 
Phase II

Methow Conservancy $294,350 Alternate

14 13-1306 R Entiat Canal System  Phase 3 Construction Cascadia Conservation District $338,300 Alternate

15 13-1333 P Peshastin Irrigation District Pump Exchange 
Design

Chelan Co Natural Resource $136,000 Alternate

16 13-1339 R Camas Creek Fish Passage Culvert 
Replacement

Chelan Co Natural Resource $105,044 Alternate

17 13-1328 C Janis Rapids Side Channel Project Cascade Col Reg Fish Enhance $61,750 Alternate

18 13-1326 R Chiwawa Nutrient Enhancement Cascade Col Reg Fish Enhance $342,000 Alternate

19 13-1345 P Peshastin Creek Confluence Channel Design Fish & Wildlife Dept of $175,010 Alternate

20 13-1290 P Wenatchee-Entiat Rivers Screen Inventory & 
Design

Fish & Wildlife Dept of $90,200 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,953,000



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-07

Washington Coast Sustainable Salmon Partnership Regional Allocation: $1,620,000

Lead Entity: Grays Harbor County Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $555,527

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1033 A Elliott Slough Acquisition Project Chehalis R Basin Land Trust $110,000 $110,000

2 13-1027 R Bunker Creek Barrier Removal Project 2013 Lewis County Conservation Dist $54,969 $54,969

3 13-1037 R Tributary to Bunker Creek Barrier Removal Lewis County Public Works $110,002 $110,002

4 13-1031 R Rayonier's Chenois Creek Fish Barrier 
Corrections 

Chehalis Basin FTF $191,100 $191,100

5 13-1030 R Campbell Slough Fish Barrier Project with 
Rayonier

Chehalis Basin FTF $50,456 $50,456

6 13-1029 R Scammon Creek Barrier Removal Lewis County Conservation Dist $39,000 $39,000

Total Funded: $555,527

Lead Entity: North Pacific Coast Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $256,636

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1147 R Hoh River Riparian Restoration Project - 

2013
10,000 Years Institute $105,483 $105,483

2 13-1283 R Dickey Camp Pond Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $31,900 $31,900

3 13-1285 P Goodman Creek Assessment Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $119,253 $119,253

Total Funded: $256,636

Lead Entity: Pacific County Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $343,637

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1388 P Stringer Creek Barrier Replacement Design Pacific County Anglers $93,822 $93,822

2 13-1420 R Ellsworth Creek Bridge Removal and Wood 
Placement

The Nature Conservancy $249,815 $249,815

Total Funded: $343,637



December 4, 2013

Lead Entity: Quinault Indian Nation Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $464,200

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1151 R QIN Lunch Creek Open Channel-PUD Quinault Indian Nation $13,845 $13,845

2 13-1075 R Lower Quinault River Knotweed Treatment 
2013

Quinault Indian Nation $70,400 $70,400

3 13-1125 P Upper Quinault River: Finley Creek 
Restoration

Quinault Indian Nation $25,000 $25,000

4 13-1077 R Hurst Creek Habitat Restoration Pilot Project The Nature Conservancy $158,208 $158,208

5 13-1120 P Quinault Trib: Camp 7 Rd Fish Passage 
Design

Quinault Indian Nation $20,000 $20,000

6 13-1128 R Christmas Creek Phase III Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition $137,000 $137,000
7 13-1118 P Joe Creek Tribs: 9400 & 9110 Rd-Design 

Only
Quinault Indian Nation $12,000 $12,000

8 13-1117 R Raft River Tribs: 4040 Rd Fish Passage Quinault Indian Nation $27,747 $27,747

Total Funded: $464,200



December 4, 2013

Funding Table 2013-08

Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board  Regional Allocation: $1,776,600

Lead Entity: Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board Lead Entity Lead Entity Allocation: $1,263,450

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1312 R Little Rattlesnake Creek Road Obliteration Mid-Columbia RFEG $360,000 $360,000

2 13-1315 P Naneum, Wilson, and Cherry Creek 
Assessment

Kittitas County Public Works $254,000 $254,000

3 13-1314 R Cle Elum River Side Channel Restoration Ph 
2

Kittitas Conservation Trust $518,974 $518,974

4 13-1317 P Robinson Landing Levee Setback 1 Yakima County Public Services $124,500 $124,500
5 13-1310 P Bateman Island Causeway Conceptual 

Design
Mid-Columbia RFEG $5,976 $5,976

5 13-1310 P Bateman Island Causeway Conceptual 
Design

Mid-Columbia RFEG $103,184 Alternate

7 13-1309 R Lower Cowiche Floodplain Reconnection, Ph 
3

Mid-Columbia RFEG $270,175 Alternate

8 13-1308 P Teanaway Forks Large Wood Trapping Final 
Design

Mid-Columbia RFEG $139,454 Alternate

9 13-1320 R Floodplain Restoration with Beaver Dam 
Analogs 

North Yakima Conserv Dist $56,910 Alternate

10 13-1322 R Ellensburg Water Co - Coleman Crk 
Intersection

Kittitas Co Conservation Dist $250,025 Alternate

11 13-1347 C Wise Manastash Creek Acquisition & 
Restoration

Kittitas County Public Works $192,549 Alternate

12 13-1319 P Ahtanum Creek Restoration Survey and 
Design

North Yakima Conserv Dist $130,000 Alternate

13 13-1318 P Naches River Riparian and Side Channel 
Design

North Yakima Conserv Dist $84,730 Alternate

14 13-1311 R Yakima Beaver Project, Phase 2 Mid-Columbia RFEG $195,850 Alternate

Total Funded: $1,263,450

Lead Entity: Klickitat County Lead Entity Allocation: $513,150

Ra
nk Project 

Number Ty
pe

Name Sponsor Grant Request
Funding 

Approved
1 13-1401 R Klickitat Floodplain Restoration Phase 5 Columbia Land Trust $477,650 $477,650

2 13-1397 P Rock Creek Conservation Easement 
Assessment

Eastern Klickitat CD $35,500 $35,500 P

Total Funded: $513,150


	Hood Canal Salmon Recovery Region
	Hood Canal Coordinating Council Lead Entity


	Lower Columbia River Salmon Recovery Region

	Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Lead Entity
	Klickitat County Lead Entity

	Middle Columbia River Salmon Recovery Region
	Klickitat County
	Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board Lead Entity

	Northeast Washington Salmon Recovery Region

	Kalispel Tribe-Pend Oreille Lead Entity

	Puget Sound Salmon Recovery Region

	Island County Lead Entity
	Nisqually River Salmon Recovery Lead Entity
	North Olympic Peninsula Lead Entity for Salmon
	Pierce County Lead Entity
	San Juan County Community Development Lead Entity
	Skagit Watershed Council Lead Entity
	Snohomish County Lead Entity
	Stillaguamish River Salmon Recovery Co-Lead Entity
	West Sound Watersheds Council Lead Entity
	WRIA 1 Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity
	WRIA 13 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee Lead Entity
	WRIA 14 Salmon Habitat Recovery Committee Lead Entity
	Lake Washington/Cedar/Sammamish Watershed (WRIA 8) Lead Entity
	Green, Duwamish, and Central Puget Sound Watershed (WRIA 9) Lead Entity
	Snake River Salmon Recovery
	Snake River Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity

	Upper Columbia Salmon Recovery
	Upper Columbia Salmon Recovery Board Lead Entity

	Washington Coast
	Grays Harbor County Lead Entity
	North Pacific Coast Lead Entity
	Pacific County Lead Entity
	Quinault Indian Nation Lead Entity





